
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003148-2023 

Contract

Provision of construction of multi user
footway/cycleways along both the A635 and A61
corridors in Barnsley

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-003148

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03537a  

Published 1 February 2023, 3:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

Town Hall

Barnsley, South Yorkshire

S70 2TA

Contact

Jenny Lockwood

Email

JennyLockwood@barnsley.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003148-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003148-2023
mailto:JennyLockwood@barnsley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 01226775372

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of construction of multi user footway/cycleways along both the A635 and A61
corridors in Barnsley

Reference number

54107

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233161 - Footpath construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Appointment of a Contractor to deliver construction of multi user footway/cycleways along
both the A635 and A61 corridors in Barnsley. Works will include amending both existing
footways, carriageways and public rights of ways to create a safe shared use network.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,261,592.59

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45233224 - Dual carriageway construction work

45233225 - Single carriageway construction work



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Main site or place of performance

A61 and A635, Barnsley

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council (The Client) is looking to appoint a Contractor to
deliver construction of multi user footway/cycleways along both the A635 and A61 corridors
in Barnsley. Works will include amending both existing footways, carriageways and public
rights of ways to create a safe shared use network.

The Contractor is required to price a Bill of Quantities which has been prepared by the
Council.

The Contractor is required to complete the works by the 31st of March 2023 to meet the
requirements of the funding which is coming from the South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined
Authority (SYMCA).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Various / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-019666

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

A61 and A635 Highways Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/019666-2022


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Esh Construction Limited 

Esh House, Bowburn, Durham, 

Durham

DH6 5PF

Email

helen.gibson@Esh.uk.com

Telephone

+44 1913774585

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2529939

Internet address

http://www.eshgroup.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

mailto:helen.gibson@Esh.uk.com
http://www.eshgroup.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,261,592.59

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Proportion: 30 %

Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted

Surfacing

Road Marking

Landscaping

Fencing

Traffic Signs

Traffic Managment

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London



Page 8 to 8

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-18T08:46:03+0100
	TCPDF




